AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. ConTracT ID Cooe PAGE OF PAGES

.1, L3

2 AMENDMENTIMORIFICATION NO A

o ___'i" :

T




CONTRACT: GS00Q09BGD0029
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS02
PAGE 2 of 3

1. The Notice to Proceed was issued April 29, 2009. The start date of the Basic
Contract is adjusted to read:

Base Period: May 1, 2009 to April 30, 2014
Option Period: May 1, 2014 to April 30, 2019

2. CORRECT Section G.4 MARKETING, 1° paragraph to cite the correct Alliant
contract section as follows:

Contractors shall develop company specific Alliant GWAC brochures for distribution at
trade shows, conferences, seminars, etc. All marketing and promotional materials,
including information on the contractor webpage (Section H.13.1), must be approved by
the ACO prior to distribution and may be co-branded with marks owned or licensed by
the Contractor and GSA, as long as they comply with GSAM 552.203-71, Restriction on
Advertising.

3. UPDATE Section H.14 SECTION 508, to delete the URL and replace with the below
URL:

http://app.buyaccessible.gov/DataCenter/

4. ADD/UPDATE Section 1.2 FAR 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY
REFERENCE (1998).

Miscellaneous Clause Updates/Additions

The following clauses are hereby updated:

‘CLAUSE ‘TITLE ‘DATE ‘ FP ‘COST ™
NO.



CONTRACT: GS00Q09BGD0029
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PS02

PAGE 3 of 3
The following clauses are hereby added and incorporated by reference:
CLAUSE | TITLE DATE FP | COST | T™M
NO.
52.203-15 | WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTIONS UNDER MAR 2009 X X X

THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND
REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009

52.215-2 ALTERNATE | MAR 2009 X X X

52.222-50 COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS FEB 2009 X X X



	PS02 FED NETWORK.pdf
	PS02 - pages 2 & 3.pdf

